PCCO #001

Mammoth Sports Construction, LLC Project: 25-1083-01 - Nienhuis Park FB Conversions RFP
3922 74th St 3201 N 9th St.
Meriden, Kansas 66512 Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012

Phone: (785) 400-6136

Prime Contract Change Order #001: CE #001 - Relocation of Scoreboards

TO: City of Broken Arrow FROM: Mammoth Sports Construction
PO Box 610 601 E Wyandotte St.
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74013-0610 Meriden, Kansas 66512

DATE CREATED: 9/25/2025 CREATED BY: Courtney McDonald (Mammoth Sports

Construction)

CONTRACT STATUS: Pending - In Review REVISION: 0

DESIGNATED REVIEWER: REVIEWED BY:

DUE DATE: REVIEW DATE:

INVOICED DATE: PAID DATE:

SCHEDULE IMPACT: 14 days EXECUTED: No

REVISED SUBSTANTIAL SIGNED CHANGE ORDER

COMPLETION DATE: RECEIVED DATE:

CONTRACT FOR: 1:Purchase Order - 22503357 TOTAL AMOUNT: $24,000.00

DESCRIPTION:

CE #001 - Relocation of Scoreboards

Relocation of Scoreboards

-remove and relocate existing scoreboards on fields 1 and 4. Includes new |-beam for scoreboards and concrete around base.
-redo electric to the scoreboards, moving the electric off the fields.

-restoration and sod

Adds 14 days to contractual project time.

ATTACHMENTS:
Nienhuis Change Order #1.pdf

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER:

PCO# Title Schedule Impact Amount

001 CE #001 - Relocation of Scoreboards 14 days $24,000.00
Total: $24,000.00

The original (Contract Sum) $1,560,739.20
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $1,560,739.20
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $24,000.00
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $1,584,739.20

The contract time will be increased by this Change Order by 14 days.

City of Broken Arrow Mammoth Sports Construction
PO Box 610 601 E Wyandotte St.
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74013-0610 Meriden, Kansas 66512

Digitally signed by Dustin Boyd

Dustin Boy DN:C-LS, E-clustin boyd@mmin.co,

%
Date: 2025.12.30 07:57:46-0700"

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

Mammoth Sports Construction, LLC Page 1 of 1 Printed On: 9/25/2025 08:31 AM



N Ciry oF Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department

BROK.EN ARROW Application for 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Wh tunity lives Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000
SIE Qpportininitves Contractual Changes

Contract Change Order # 1

Project Name: Nienhuis Park Synthetic Turf Project Number: 2460360
PO Number: 22503357 Date of Application:  Thursday, September 18, 2025
Contractor: Mammoth Sports Construction LLC Submitted By: Dustin Boyd

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
1) Remove and relocate existing scoreboards on fields 1, and 4. Includes new I beam for scoreboards, and concrete around base.

2) Redo electric to the scoreboards, moving the electric off the fields.

3) Restoration and sod.

4)
5)
Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) 14 Days
2)
Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: ~ [] Yes 4 No L] Other:
Work Order Quantities
[Item# [(Spec) [Item Description [ Units [ Price [ Quantity | Total Amount]|
1 Remove & Relocate Scoreboards Ea $ 6,000.00 2 $ 12,000.00
2 Electrical work Ea $ 5,000.00 2 $ 10,000.00
3 Restoration and sod Is N 2,000.00 1 $ 2,000.00
4 $ -
5 $ -
Total Change Cost: $ 24,000.00
S ry of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: _$ - Original Contract Amount: _§ 1,560,739.20
Current Change Order: _§ 24,000.00 Amended Contract Amount: $§ 1,584,739.20
Total Cost of Change Orders: _$ 24,000.00 Percent Change in Contract: 1.54%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: _§ 24,000.00 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 1.54%
Change Order Authorization
Change Order # 1 in the sum of: $ 24,000.00  has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:
T
i Dustin Boyd &
Contractor Submitting Change Order: Dustin Boyd = 12-30-2025
Name Signature Date
Construction Division Manager: Nathanael T. Kohl, PE NAH(AMM l;'ou, 12/30/2025
Sl gnl n g F or Name Signature Date
Director of Engineering & Construction: Charlie Bright, PE WWM L’O‘AL 12/30/2025
Name Signature Date
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE L"/WM/HL Sdeﬂl’ 12/30/2025
Name Signature Datc
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon
Name Signature Datc

This Change is Executed Through:
L1 This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
or
O This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Counci/BAMA meeting held on :

Council Agenda Number: Page 1 of 1 City Clerk:



		2025-12-30T12:48:58-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




